Executive Summary Prepared for Board of Trustees Meeting November 10, 2009

Pre-School Task Force Update

Board Goal:

I. Vision ...

In pursuit of excellence, the district will:

• remain committed to providing equitable and outstanding opportunities for every student on every campus

II. Teaching & Learning...

In pursuit of excellence, the district will:

- expect full curriculum implementation on each campus by instructional leaders
- establish quality staff development programs and promote professional learning communities
- strive to deliver all academic programs through teachers possessing advanced degrees and demonstrable competence in their areas of professional responsibility
- stay abreast of and incorporate best practices into teaching, learning and leadership

Purpose of Report: \

To provide an update on the progress of the Pre-School Task Force for the Gonzalez School for Young Children.

Objectives:

To discuss the programming options and marketing plans that the Pre-School Task Force is making in its preliminary recommendations.

Overview:

To provide information on the following:

- Recommended program options
- Preliminary marketing plans
- Transportation status
- Extended School Day possibilities

Operational Impact:

The operational impact will be determined after further discussions and input.

Executive Summary Prepared for Board of Trustees Meeting November 10, 2009

Pre-School Task Force Update

Results:

The recommended program options are identified and preliminary marketing plans are being implemented.

Attachments:

Pwr. Pt Presentation - Pre-School Task Force Update

- No. 1 Pre-School Task Force members
- No. 2 Denton ISD's Early Childhood Programs
- No. 3 Listing of Pre-School Applications by Texas school districts
- No. 4 Marketing and Promotion plans
- No. 5 Minutes and agendas of Pre-School Task Force meetings

Submitted by:

Dr. Roger Rutherford, Asst. Superintendent for Elementary Academic Programs

Gene Holloway, Director Transportation Dr. Ron Arrington, Director Early Childhood Education

Sharon Cox, Director Communications & Com. Relations